259
Glass Fiber-Optic Cable/
Connector Assemblies
Technical Data
Features
• Choice of ST or SMA
Connectors
• Connectors Factory Installed

11-100 +1/-0 metre
>100 +1/-0 %
Order Examples
HFBR-AWS050, quantity 1:
one 50 m simplex, 100/140 µm
cable assembly with SMA
connectors
HFBR-BXD2K0, quantity 2:
two 2 km duplex, 62.5/125 µm
cable assemblies with ST
connectors
HFBR-BUS1K5, quantity 3:
three 1.5 km simplex, 62.5/125
µm unconnectored cables
Cable Information
Parameter Min. Max. Unit
Storage Temperature -40 +70 °C
Operating Temperature -20 +70 °C
Temperature Ratings
Mechanical Specifications (25°C)
Single Dual
Parameter Channel Channel Unit Conditions Note
Maximum Tensile Load EIA-455-33
Short Term 500 1000 N 2
Long Term 300 500 N
Minimum Bend Radius
Short Term 5.0 5.0 cm 500 N Tensile Load
Long Term 3.0 3.0 cm 300 N Tensile Load
Crush Resistance 750 750 N/cm EIA-455-41
Impact Resistance 1000 1000 cycles EIA-455-25 @ 1.6 N-m
Flex Resistance 7500 7500 cycles EIA-455-104
Maximum Vertical Rise 1000 1000 m
LENGTH
261
Mechanical Dimensions
50/125 µm 62.5/125 µm 100/140  µm
Core Diameter (µm) 50 62.5 100
Cladding Diameter (µm) 125 125 140
Buffer Diameter (µm) 900 900 900
Cable Outside Diameter (mm)
Single Channel 2.9  2.9 2.9
Dual Channel 2.9x5.8 2.9x5.8 2.9x5.8
Optical Specifications (850 nm/1300 nm)
50/125 µm 62.5/125 µm 100/140 µm  Conditions
Maximum Attenuation (dB/km) 5.0/4.0 5.0/3.0 6.0/5.0 EIA-455-46
Typical Attenuation (dB/km) 4.0/2.0 4.5/2.0 5.5/3.5
Minimum Modal Bandwidth (MHz-km) 400/400 160/200 100/100 EIA-455-30
Typical 3dB Optical Bandwidth- Length 41/250 40/180 38/95
Product (MHz-km)[3]
Numerical Aperture 0.20 0.275 0.29 EIA-455-47
method A,B,C
Figure 1. Cable Construction Diagram.
5.8 mm
2.9 mm
BUFFER
JACKET
PVC OUTER
JACKET
COATED
GLASS
OPTICAL
FIBER
2.9 mm
PVC OUTER JACKET
ARAMID STRENGTH
MEMBERS
BUFFER JACKET
FIBER COATING
GLASS
OPTICAL